Other assets   185,619
Intangible asset ­ License   5,500,000
Goodwill   35,621,853
Accounts Payable   (20,219)
Accrued Liabilities   (288,059)
   $ 59,109,853

24

Table of Contents

PLANET 13 HOLDINGS INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited, in United States Dollars, except share amounts)

The Company acquired NGW in order to become vertically integrated in California and to create a pathway to introduce it Nevada­based brands into the market. NGW’s post­acquisition
revenues, gross profit and net income included in the Company’s results for the three months ended June 30, 2022 were $2,794,371, $173,078 and $207,929, respectively, and NGW’s post­
acquisition results for the six months ended June 30, 2022 were $3,261,298, $90,863 and $58,702. The following table reflects the revenue, gross profit and comprehensive income (loss)
that would have been reported if the acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the periods indicated:

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2022   Three Months Ended June 30, 2021
   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma

Revenue, net of discounts   $ 28,412,230   $ ­   $ 28,412,230   $ 23,816,218   $ 3,571,713   $ 27,387,931

Gross Profit   13,824,507   ­   13,824,507   13,034,727   890,344   13,925,071

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (2,039,525)   ­   (2,039,525)   (6,014,429)   (686,097)   (6,700,526)

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2022   Six Months Ended June 30, 2021
   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma   As Reported   NGW   Pro Forma

Revenue, net of discounts   $ 54,106,625   $ 870,651   $ 54,977,276   $ 23,816,218   $ 8,418,221   $ 32,234,439

Gross Profit   26,725,510   (131,700)   26,593,810   13,034,727   4,258,967   17,293,694

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period   (4,100,596)   (868,125)   (4,968,721)   (6,014,429)   1,064,899   (4,949,530)

The NGW cannabis licenses acquired have an indefinite life and as such will not be subject to amortization. The ultimate amount of goodwill and other intangible assets resulting from
the third­party purchase price allocation analysis will be assessed for impairment on at least an annual basis. The Company does not expect that any of the goodwill of other identified
intangible assets will be deductible for tax purposes.

21. Subsequent Events

On July 1, 2022, we, through our subsidiary Planet 13 Florida, Inc., closed on a $3,300,000 USD purchase of a 23­acre parcel of real property, inclusive of a 10,500 square foot building,